3.2.1 Primary Shift - Monday through Friday — 8:00AM to 5:00PM. Off Shift 5:01PM to 7:59 PM Monday through
Friday. Double time shift - 8:00PM to 7:59AM and weekends (Saturday and Sunday).
3.2.2. Application Support exceeding 2 hours per incident — Current rate is one hundred seventy-five dollars per
hour ($175.00) for Primary Rate Shift unless otherwise described in Exhibit A.
3.2.3 Training Sessions-- Virtual Training, Current rate is one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) per hour. On
Site Training will incur a rate of $300 per hour + all travel expenses. Some training will be provided organically
through Application Support Tickets not exceeding 2 hours per incident.

3.2.4. Programming related to Escalated Support Tickets or Feature Enhancement requests— Current rate is two
hundred ten dollars per hour ($210.00) for Primary Shift with two hour minimum unless otherwise described in

Exhibit A.

3.2.5. IBM i Technical Support — Current rate starts at one hundred seventy-five dollars per hour ($175.00) an
hour for Primary Shift with two hour minimum unless otherwise described in Exhibit A or covered under a
Services Agreement. Rate is based on service personnel involved. If outside vendors such as IBMi service or

support personnel are invoived, their time is not included, even if subcontracted.